Application for a Permit to Use

Ground Water

Revised 2/1/2012



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

WR

SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

WILLIAM AND LORI PEILA				PHONE (HM)
PHONE (WK)		FAX		
	54	1-589-0130)	AECENTED BY
ADDRESS				
PO BOX 723			1	MAV D D 200
CITY	STATE	ZIP 97738	E-MAIL*	MAY 2 8 201
IINES	OR	9//38	PEILAB@HIGHDES	
Organization Information				SALEM, OI
IAME			PHONE	FAX
ADDRESS				CELL
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL*	
Agent Information — The agent is autho	orized to repre	esent the an	plicant in all matters	relating to this application.
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME			PHONE	FAX
DENNIS R. GLENDER DBA GLENDER'S HYD	ORO TECH SER	VICES		
ADDRESS				CELL
3664 SW SAND RIDGE RD				541-219-0806
CITY	STATE	1	E-MAIL*	2014
CROOKED RIVER RANCH Note: Attach multiple copies as need	OR	97760	DJGLENDER@MSN.C	COM
		4 1		
 I am asking to use water species Evaluation of this application I cannot use water legally un Oregon law requires that a pathe use is exempt. Acceptance If I get a permit, I must not well the water use must be composed in the water use must be composed in the Department issued 	cifically as don will be based in will be based in the Water ermit be issued of this appropriate water. The same is not accept the with less a permit, I	lescribed in ed on information resource led before plication de cording to local comp	rmation provided in s Department issue beginning construc- bes not guarantee a the terms of the perehensive land-use	s a permit. tion of any proposed well, unless permit will be issued. rmit, the permit can be cancelled.
 Evaluation of this application I cannot use water legally un Oregon law requires that a pathe use is exempt. Acceptance If I get a permit, I must not we If development of the water The water use must be comp 	cifically as don will be based in will be based in the Water ermit be issued of this appropriate water. Use is not acceptable with less a permit, I be entitled.	lescribed in red on info r Resource led before plication de cording to local comp may have	rmation provided in as Department issue beginning construc- oes not guarantee a the terms of the per rehensive land-use to stop using water	s a permit. tion of any proposed well, unless permit will be issued. rmit, the permit can be cancelled. plans. r to allow senior water-right holders
 I am asking to use water speed Evaluation of this application I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptanted If I get a permit, I must not well the water use must be computed to get water to which they are 	cifically as don will be based in will be based in will be based in will be issued of this appropriate water. Use is not acceptable with less a permit, I be entitled. Atton contain	lescribed in this liam Peila	rmation provided in a Department issue beginning constructors not guarantee a the terms of the perehensive land-use to stop using water application is true.	s a permit. tion of any proposed well, unless permit will be issued. rmit, the permit can be cancelled. plans. r to allow senior water-right holders
 I am asking to use water specific to a Evaluation of this application. I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance. If I get a permit, I must not well to get a permit of the water of the water use must be composed to get water to which they are a I (we) affirm that the information. 	cifically as don will be bashtil the Water ermit be issued to find the water. The container of the container	lescribed in led on information decording to lead to l	rmation provided in a Department issue beginning constructors not guarantee a the terms of the perchensive land-use to stop using water a application is true. - Owner the if applicable	s a permit. tion of any proposed well, unless permit will be issued. rmit, the permit can be cancelled. plans. r to allow senior water-right holders
 I am asking to use water specific to a Evaluation of this application. I cannot use water legally under the use is exempt. Acceptance. If I get a permit, I must not well to get a permit of the water of the water use must be composed to get water to which they are something. I (we) affirm that the information. 	cifically as don will be based in will be based in will be based in will be issued by the container of the c	lescribed in led on information decording to lead to l	rmation provided in a Department issue beginning constructors not guarantee at the terms of the perchensive land-use to stop using water application is true. - Owner the if applicable where the if applicable	s a permit. tion of any proposed well, unless permit will be issued. rmit, the permit can be cancelled. plans. r to allow senior water-right holders te and accurate. 5/2/13 5-/2-13

Ground Water/3

SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated	with the project from	n which the water is to	o be diverted,
conveyed, and used.			

x□ Yes	5	
		There are no encumbrances.
		This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.
□ No		
		I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.
		I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.
		Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do not own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).
		Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.
List the	na	mes and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).
		months to the

va 13.419**3**

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT

SALLOW OR

		IF LESS THAN 1 MILE:			
WELL NO.	NAME OF NEAREST SURFACE WATER	DISTANCE TO NEAREST SURFACE WATER	ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE WATER AND WELL HEAD		
1	FAYYE CANYON CREEK	1700'±	5' <u>+</u>		
2	FAYYE CANYON CREEK	1200'±	5' ±		
3	FAYYE CANYON CREEK	1400' <u>+</u>	5' <u>+</u>		
4	FAYYE CANYON CREEK	900' <u>+</u>	5' <u>+</u>		
5	Silver Creek	1 Mile <u>+</u>	5' <u>+</u>		
6	Silver Creek	1.25 Miles ±	5' ±		
7	Tyler Lake	1 Mile +	15" <u>+</u>		

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Faye Canyon Creek for wells 1-4 appears to flow intermittently and end near the center of the SE ¼ of Section 29. Wells 1-4 will be used in any combination not to exceed the maximum rate requested and volume in acft requested. Wells 3 and 4 are new wells. --- Wells 5 & 6 will be new wells. Well 5 is the main well in the project. Well 6 will only be constructed if Well 5 does not produce adequate water to irrigate the lands described in the application – maximum rate requested is 1,197 gpm/ 480 acft in any combination of Wells 5 & 6. Well 7 is a new well.

Revised 2/1/2012 G=(7677

SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

Source (aquifer), if known: alluvium	
Total maximum rate requested:below).	(each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table

Complete the table below. If this is an existing well, the following information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner.

											PRO	POSED U	J S E	
14 3E P	OWNER'S WELL NAME OR NO.	PROPOSED	EXISTING	WELL ID (WELL TAG) NO.* OR WELL LOG ID**	FLOWING ARTESIAN	CASING DIAMETER	CASING INTERVALS (IN FEET)	PERFORATED OR SCREENED INTERVALS (IN FEET)	SEAL INTERVALS (IN FEET)	MOST RECENT STATIC WATER LEVEL & DATE (IN FEET)	SOURCE AQUIFER***	TOTAL WELL DEPTH	WELL- SPECIFIC RATE (GPM)	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
	1		x	Harn 1085		12"		?	20'		See Well Log		3,578	1,435.2
	2		x	Harn 1084		16"		See Well Log	25'		See Well Log		"	"
	3	x				14	20'	Industry Standards	70'		alluvium	400	••	"
	4	×				14	20'	Industry Standards	70'		alluvium	400'	44	"
	5	x				14"	20'	Industry standard	0-40' <u>+</u>		alluvium	400'	1,197	480
	6	x		backup		14"	20'	Industry standard	0-40'		alluvium	400'		"
	7	x				14"	20'	Industry standard	0-40'		alluvium	400'	766	273.1
	_													

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

WALSATING SALSM OR

A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

^{***} Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

SECTION 4: WATER USE

USE	PERIOD OF USE	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
Irrigation & supplemental irrigation	April 1 – October 31 annually	2,188.3
T		15000

Exempt Uses: Please note that 15,000 gallons per day for single or group **domestic** purposes and 5,000 gallons per day for a single **industrial or commercial** purpose are exempt from permitting requirements.

For irrigation use only: Please indicate the number of primary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (must match map).						
Primary: 2273.1 Acres	Supplemental: 467.7 Acres					
List the Permit or Certificate number of the underlying primary water right(s): 14041, 36761, 32388, 39770 & 46179						
Indicate the maximum total nun	nber of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigation season 2,173.5					

•	If the use	is	municipal o	or quasi-	municipal,	attach	Form	M
---	------------	----	-------------	-----------	------------	--------	------	---

If the use is domestic , indicate the number of households:					
	If the use is mining , describe what is being mined and the method(s) of extraction:				

SECTION 5: WATER MANAGEMENT

A.	Diversion and Conveyance What equipment will you use to pump water from your well(s)?	PECEVED 87 C
	x□ Pump (give horsepower and type): 40 HP Turbine	MAY 2 8 2013
	Other means (describe):	SALSM, OR

For Wells 1-4, center pivot irrigations systems and flood irrigation to the corners. For T 26 S, R 29 E, Se 1/4, Section 18 – Wells 5 & 6, Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion works and conveyance of water. Pump water into existing ditches to irrigate corners, pump water directly into a center pivot irrigation system for the supplemental watering of Certificate 14041. For Well 7 – flood irrigation for the new primary and also for the supplemental application.

B. Application Method

What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler) Low Pressure Center pivot irrigation equipment.

C. Conservation

Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected surface waters.

Waters from this application will only be used to as a primary source for 4.8 acres. The supplemental acres will only be irrigated from this source when surface waters are unavailable.

SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

G-17677

177

Land Use Information Form



Applicant(s): William and Lori Peila

Mailing Address: PO Box 723

City: Hines State: OR Zip Code: 97738 Daytime Phone: 541-5890130

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot #	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
<u>25 S</u>	<u>29 E</u>	20		900	<u>EFU</u>	☑ Diverted	□ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
<u>25S</u>	<u>29E</u>	29		900, 2400, 2500	<u>EFU</u>	☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
<u>25 S</u>	29 E	28		2300	<u>EFU</u>	☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
25 S	29 E	32		3000 <u>,</u> 3100	<u>EFU</u>	☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	Used	Irrigation

				3100				
List all cou	nties and c	ities where	e water is pro	posed to be o	diverted, conveyed, a	nd/or used or develope	ed:	
			additonal l			_		
<u>HARNE</u>	Y COUN	NTY <u>, 45</u> (<u>BUENA</u>	VISTA #1	1, BURNS, OREG	ON 97720	PROBLEM CV C	
							MAY 8 8 2013	
B. Descr	iption of	Propos	ed Use				SALEM OR	_
Permit	to Use or Si d Water Use	tore Water License	☐ Water ☐ Alloca	r Resources I Right Transfer tion of Conser fround Water	r Perm	ange of Water	nd Water Registration Modification	l
Estimated of	quantity of	water need	led: <u>5.33</u>	⊠ cub	oic feet per second	gallons per minute	acre-feet	
Intended us	se of water:		ation [] Commercial] Quasi-Munic	☐ Industrial	Domestic for Other	household(s)	
Briefly des		wing for	nrimary an	d supplem	antal water rights	for the tax lets des	norihad	7
Applical	nt is apply	ying for	primary an	a supplem	ental water rights	for the tax lots des	<u>cribed.</u>	
								2

Land Use Information Form



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

failing Ac				page 2					
	ldress:	_							
City:	_			State:	Zip Code:	Dayti	me Phone:		
A. Land	an <u>d Loca</u>	tion							
nd/or used	l or develop	ed. Applic	ants for m	unicipal use, or	nere water will be diver irrigation uses within on requested below.				
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot #	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Lane Use:
<u>26 S</u>	29 E	<u>5</u>		1600	<u>EFU</u>	☑ Diverted	□ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
<u>26 S</u>	29 E	<u>18</u>		1600	<u>EFU</u>	☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
						☐ Diverted	Conveyed	Used	
						☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	Used	
	to Use or Sto	ore Water	☐ Wate	er Resources D r Right Transfer	-	Amendment	or Ground Wat	er Registrat	
	d Water Use	License		eation of Concern				or registrat	tion Modification
Limite						nge of Water		or registrat	tion Modificatio
	vater: 🗌 Re			Ground Water	ed Water	nge of Water		or registrat	tion Modificatio
ource of w		eservoir/Por	nd 🔲	Ground Water	_	nge of Water ame)		acre-feet	tion Modificatio
Source of westimated q	vater: Require	eservoir/Por	nd ed: tion [Ground Water	Surface Water (n c feet per second	ame) gallons per m	inute □ a	acre-feet	
ource of westimated quantended us	vater: Requirements Required Requirements Re	eservoir/Por vater neede	nd ed: tion [Ground Water _	Surface Water (n c feet per second	ame) gallons per m	inute :	acre-feet	
ource of westimated quantended us	vater: Requirements Required Requirements Re	eservoir/Por vater neede	nd ed: tion [Ground Water _	Surface Water (n c feet per second	ame) gallons per m	inute :	acre-feet	tion Modificatio
Source of westimated q	vater: Requirements Required Requirements Re	eservoir/Por vater neede	nd ed: tion [Ground Water _	Surface Water (n c feet per second	ame) gallons per m	inute :	acre-feet	
Source of we stimated question tended us	vater: Requirements Required Requirements Re	eservoir/Por vater neede	nd ed: tion [Ground Water _	Surface Water (n c feet per second	ame) gallons per m	inute :	acre-feet	

G-17677

MAN S. M. S. M.

See bottom of Page 3. \rightarrow

For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

listed in the table below. (Please attach docu	er uses (including proposed construction) involumentation of applicable land-use approvals whompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvalued."	hich have alrea	dy been obtained.	
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land-Use Approval:		
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
		Obtained Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued	
ma: Banada > MEMullen	Title: d	Danish ?	SALEMIO	
1 10.00		Ponning 2	SALEM O Shubarz	
gnature: New pre	Phone: 541.573.66		S/4/2013	
vernment Entity: Harwey Carly & te to local government representative: Ple in the receipt, you will have 30 days from the	Phone: 541.573.66	Date:	to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Inforcomprehensive plans.	
vernment Entity: Harves Caudy of the to local government representative: Ple in the receipt, you will have 30 days from the rim or WRD may presume the land use associ	Phone: 541.573.66 ase complete this form or sign the receipt belowater Resources Department's notice date to	Date:	to the applicant. If you	
on the receipt, you will have 30 days from the rm or WRD may presume the land use associ	Phone: 541-573-66 ase complete this form or sign the receipt belowater Resources Department's notice date to ated with the proposed use of water is compation. For Request for Land Use Information	Date:	to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Inforcomprehensive plans.	
powernment Entity: Harwey Carry Solvernment Entity: Harwey Carry Solvernment representative: Ple on the receipt, you will have 30 days from the run or WRD may presume the land use associant the solvernment representative: Ple on the receipt, you will have 30 days from the run or WRD may presume the land use associant the solvernment Entity: Harwey Carry Solvernment Entity: Ple on the receipt of the receipt of the run of the r	Phone: 541-573-66 ase complete this form or sign the receipt belowater Resources Department's notice date to ated with the proposed use of water is compation. For Request for Land Use Information	Date:	to the applicant. If you pleted Land Use Inforcemprehensive plans.	

RE-RECORDING COVER SHEET ORS 205.244	Total:\$46.00
Any errors in this cover sheet <u>DO NOT</u> affect the transactions(s) contained in the instrument itself.	
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: ORS 205.234(1)(c) Name William S. and love E. Pella	
Address: P.O. Rox 723	I, Derrin Robinson, County Clerk for Harney County,
City/State/Zip Hivys, De 97738	Oregon certify that the instrument identified herein was recorded in the Clerk records.
	Derrin E. Robinson, Harney County Clerk
RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT LEGAL DOSCRIPTION	on
AT THE REQUEST OF AMERITIE / Harry	County Assissor
PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AS MICROFILM # 2013-0	208
OR BOOK # PAGE #	
The undersigned hereby certifies the above information SIGNATURE CONSCA WOOD + FS(VDIA) OFF((IV) PRINTED NAME & TITLE SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO: ORS 205.234(1)(e) NO (DOM)	on to be true and correct.
NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) of DIRECT party(s): ORS 205.2 (i.e. DEEDS: Seller/Grantor - MORTGAGES: Beneficiary/Lend	
1. Hurburt Ranches, Inc., P.O. Box ?	157, Burns, DR 97770
3.	
4.	
NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) of INDIRECT party(s): ORS 203 (i.e. DEEDS: Buyer/Grantee - MORTGAGES: Grantor - LIENS	
1. William S Pella, P. J. Box 723 Hirres	DK.97738
2. Lon K Prila, P.C. Box 723, Him	15. OK 97739
3.	
4.	
	205.234(1)(f)
ALL DOCUMENTS REQUIRING A REFERENCE NUMBER:	ORS 205 160(6)(7)(i)
•	
Original recording information: BookPageInstru	ment # 2013-0208

HARNEY COUNTY, OR

DEEDWD

Cnt=1 Pgs=3

2013-0316

03/11/2013 09:56 AM

G-17677

. 4 1313

The transfer of the Control

HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON

After Recording Return to: William S & Lori K Peila PO Box 723 Hines, OR 97738

Until a change is requested tax statements should be sent to: William S & Lori K Peila PO Box 723 Hines, OR 97738

WARRANTY DEED

HURLBURT RANCHES, INC., an Oregon Corporation, PO Box 257, Burns, OR Grantor, hereby conveys to William S Peila and Lori K Peila, Husband and wife, PO Box. 723, Hines, OR, Grantee, the real property which is more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein;

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now of hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property;

and covenants that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except and subject to those reservations and easements of record.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The consideration paid for this transfer, is \$1,400,000.00

DATED: 28 December, 2012.

HURLBURT RANCHES, INC.

Susan Hurlburt

By: Susan Hurlburt, Secretary

STATE OF OREGON, County of Harney

ì ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on \(\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{2} \), 2012, by Steven R Hurlburt and Susan Hurlburt in their authorized capacity as president and secretary of Hurlburt Ranches, Inc., an Oregon Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL **CORISSA** LEA WRIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON **COMMISSION NO. 465064** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 22, 2016

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 100

1 - WARRANTY DEED

RECEIVED BY COMB

HARNEY COUNTY, OREGON

EXHIBIT "A"

Land in Harney County, Oregon, as follows:

In Township 25 South, Range 28 East, W. M.

Section 36: That portion of the S1/2NE1/4 and the SE1/4 lying Northeasterly of the county road, as said road was located April 27, 1967

<u>In Township 25 South, Range 29 East, W. M.</u> Tax lots 600, 900, 2300,2400,2500,2700,3000 & 3100

Section 18: \$1/2\$E1/4

Section 19: E1/2NE1/4

Section 20: SW1/4NW1/4; W1/2SW1/4

Section 28: SW1/4NW1/4; SW1/4

Section 29: NW1/4; N1/2SW1/4; SE1/2; SW1/4NE1/4

Section 31: All that portion of Lots 3 & 4 and the E1/2SW1/4 lying Northeasterly of the county road, as said road was located April 27, 1967

Section 32: N1/2NE1/4; SW1/4NE1/4; NW1/4SE1/4; SE1/4NW1/4; SW1/4; SW1/4SE1/4

In Township 26 South, Range 29 E ast, W.M. tax lots 1500 thru 1800

Section 5: Lot 3 and 4; S1/2NW1/4; NW1/4SW1/4

Section 6: Lots 1 & 2; S1/2NE1/4; SE1/4 and that portion of Lots 3 & 4 and the SE1/4NW1/4 lying Northeasterly of the county road, as said road was located April 27, 1967 - Save & except road right of way conveyed to Harney County, Oregon, by deed recorded August 6, 1958 in Book 65, Page 267, Deeds.

Section 7: E1/2NW1/4; NE1/4SW1/4;E1/2 - Save & except the following two parcels:

Parcel #1: Road right of way conveyed to Harney County, Oregon, by deed recorded August 6, 1958, in Book 65, Page 267;

Parcel #2 Beginning a a point which is North [Mag. Var. 20*10'], 500 feet from the Southeast corner of the NE1/4SE1/4of said Section

Thence: North 687.0 feet, Thence: West 469.38 feet.

Thence: South 23*56' East, 751.57 feet;

Thence: East 164.4 feet to the point of beginning.

Section 17: W1/2SW1/4

Section 18: E1/2

In Township 27 South, Range 29 E ast, W.M. Tax lots 700 &1200

Section 3: W1/2SW1/4

Section 4: SE1/4 - Save & except county road right of way

Section 7: Lots 1 Thru 4; E1/2W1/2

Section: 18: Lots 1 & 2; E1/2NW1/4; W1/2NE1/4

highlingun den

This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name Kossberg

Address \

Contractor's License No.

[Signed]

.... lbs./100 gals.

Number of pounds of bentonite per 100 gallons

Type of water?

Method of sealing strata off

Tay 9 3 7 3 75

Did any strata contain unusable water?

Yes You

Was well gravel packed? Yes W No Size of gravel: ... Gravel placed from ______ft. to ______ft.

Was a drive shoe used? ▼Yes □ No Plugs Size: location ft.

depth of strata

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRACTOR The original and first copy of this report are to be filed with the

WATER WELL REPORTECEIVED

STATE OF OREGON

SEP 1 3 1978 ate Well No.

255/298-34

SP*45656-119

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT, SALEM, OREGON 97310 within 30 days from the date

.1084

(Please type or print)

of well completion. Do not write al	SALEM OREGON	we/	12
(1) OWNER:	(10) LOCATION OF WELL:		
			,
Name Hurlburt Ranches Inc Address Box 1193 Burns Ore	County Harney Driller's well no		
Address BOX 1110 HAFNS OFE	1 NW 14 SW14 Section 29 T. 255		W.M.
(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):	Bearing and distance from section or subdivisi	on corner	
	10 Fr South 396F FT 1		
New Well Deepening Reconditioning Abandon I If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12.	Sec 29 2 Tp 255 R 2	7E WH	n
	(11) WATER LEVEL: Completed w	rell.	
(3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check):	Depth at which water was first found	8	ft.
Rotary Driven Domestic Domestic Municipal Domestic Municipal	Static level 6 ft. below land a	surface. Date	8/20/76
Dug Bored Irrigation Test Well Other	Artesian pressure Tbs. per squar		
CARTAGO TAXONATA VID			
(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded Welded	(12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well 1	below casing	16" 10 40.
16 " Diam. from Q ft. to 200 ft. Gage #250 W4	Depth drilled 457 st. Depth of compl		107 10 95
	Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size	and structure	of materials:
" Diam, fromft. toft. Gage	and show thickness and nature of each stratu	m and aquife	er penetrated
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perforated? Yes No.	with at least one entry for each change of forma position of Static Water Level and indicate prin	non, Keport e icipal water-b	ach change in earing strate.
Type of perforator used 1711/15 Knife Perforator	MATERIAL		o swl
Size of perforations 3 in. by 1/2 in.			
250 perforations from 60 ft. to 80 ft.	Sand wy fine Graveton		7/
250 perforations from 100 ft. to 120 ft.	Sand w Fre Grave! Brown	5' 10	
	Clay Brown	10' 15	
perforations from ft. to ft.	sandy clay Grey	151 31	
(7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ☐ Yes W No	Clay W/ medium Gravel Gree		
Manufacturer's Name	clay w/ Fine Gravel Brown	41 5	4'
Type Model No.	Sanda Clau Greu	541 6	21
Diam Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	Coarse Sand i Fine Gravela	e. 62 7	p' water
Diam. Slot size Set from ft. to ft.	SOFT clase, Sund Fine Gravel w Hard		
(8) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is	Streaks Dark Grey	P	
lowered below static level Harney Co.	Sand, Fine Gravel, 2"-6"Rocke	105 1.	ZO WATE
Was a pump test made? Yes No If yes, by whom? Farm Supply		120 30	001
1: 700 gal./min. with 35 ft. drawdown after 7 hrs.	of a wide warity		
	Softclay, Does not Floculate	300	
" lesto to " " "	Grey (water Level Ruisd	3	51
Bailer test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	For spring)	36	
	SOTT Clap Brown Black Basalt	360 40	
Temperature of water 50 Depth artesian flow encountered	Class Brown	1114 213	7
Temperature of water 30 Depth artesian now encountered	Work started 100 25 19 77 Complete	d aug	20 1970
(9) CONSTRUCTION:	Date well drilling machine moved off of well	aug ?	20 19 78
Well seal-Material used Bentonite	Drilling Machine Operator's Certification:		
Well sealed from land surface to 25	This well was constructed under my	direct su	pervision.
Diameter of well bore to bottom of sealin.	Materials used and information reported best knowledge and belief.	above are	true to my
Diameter of well bore below seal	[Signed] James L. Hurlant	Date Aug.	20, 19.78
Number of sacks of used in well seal sacks	(Drilling Machine Operator)		
How was cement grout placed?	Drilling Machine Operator's License No.	and Du	vuc-
The second secon	Water Well Contractor's Certification:		
and the second s	This well was drilled under my jurisdi	otton and 4	
The second secon	true to the best of my knowledge and beli	ief.	us report is
Was a drive shoe used? X Yes No Plugs Size: location ft.	Name	****************	
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	Name (Person, firm or corporation)		
Type of water? depth of strata	Address		
Method of sealing strata off	[Signed]		
Was well gravel packed? ☐ Yes M No Size of gravel:	[Signed](Water Well Contra	actor)	****************
Gravel placed from ft. to ft.	Contractor's License No Date		19
(USE ADDITIONAL SH			SP*4565-119

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That A. A. & DONNA R. HURLBURT 97720

of Box 569, Burns , State of Oregon , has made proof to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of Fay Canyon Dam Reservoir constructed under application number R-43735 , permit number R-5115

a tributary of Silver Creek supplemental irrigation of 142.7 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 33061 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from June 19, 1967

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 180.0 acre feet stored water only

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of diversion is located in the SWk SWk, Section 20, T. 25 S., R. 29 E., W. M., 5260 feet North and 1070 feet East from Wk Corner, Section 29.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to e-of-one-cubic-foot-per-second per-secon, a diversion of 3 acre feet for each scre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, provided further that the right allowed herein shall be limited to any deficiency in the available supply of any prior right existing for the same land and shall not exceed the limitation allowed herein,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

12.6 scres SWk SWk Section 20

5.4 acres SWk NEk
2.6 acres NEk NWk
16.5 acres NWk NWk
28.8 acres SWk NWk
32.4 acres SEk NWk
4.8 acres NEk SWk
3.4 acres NEk SWk
26.4 acres NEk SEk
5.0 acres SWk SEk
4.8 acres SEk SEk
Section 29
T. 25 S., R. 29 E., W. M.

RECEIVED OF

WAY \$ 8 7613

SALUM OF

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. January 30, 1974

Chris L. Wheeler State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 31 , page 39770

COUNTY OF

HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That

A. A. HURLBURT

Box 1193, Burns , State of Oregon, 97720 , has made proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of Faye Canyon Creek and reservoir constructed under Permit No. R-1747

a tributary of irrigation of 35.0 acres for the purpose of

and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in under Permit No. 23572 accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from December 19, 1952

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.58 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of diversion is located in the SWk, Section 20, T. 25 S., R. 29 E., W. M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-sixtieth of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow and storage from reservoir constructed under Permit No. R-1747

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

35.0 acres SW% SE% Section 29 T. 25 S., R. 29 E., W. M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in place of use approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered January 13, 1965 and together with certificate of water right recorded on page 32388, Volume 24, State Record of Water Right Certificates supersedes certificate of water right recorded on page 28848, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum flow policies established by the Water Policy Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. August 10, 1978

Water Resources Director

EURAFORTPATO

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 38

46179 , page

6-17677

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF HARNEY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That A. A. HURLBURT & ALVIN HURLBURT

of Burns , State of Oregon , has made proof to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of Fays Campon Creek and reservoir constructed under Application No. R-2976h, Permit No. R-1747

a tributary of irrigation of 181.5 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 23572 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from December 19, 1952

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 3.03 cubic feat per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of diversion is located in the SW2 SW2, Section 20, T. 25 S., R. 29 E., W. M.

The amount of voter used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to anne-sixtieth of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated from direct flow and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow and storage from reservoir constructed under Permit No. R-1747;

anč shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

12.6 acres SN\(\frac{1}{2}\) SN\(\frac{1}{2}\) Section 20

5.4 acres SN\(\frac{1}{2}\) NE\(\frac{1}{2}\) 26.4 acres NE\(\frac{1}{2}\) SN\(\frac{1}{2}\) 26.6 acres NE\(\frac{1}{2}\) NN\(\frac{1}{2}\) 38.8 acres NM\(\frac{1}{2}\) SE\(\frac{1}{2}\) 32.4 acres SN\(\frac{1}{2}\) NN\(\frac{1}{2}\) NN\(\frac{1}{2}\) NN\(\frac{1}{2}\) NN\(\frac{1}{2}\) NN\(\frac{1}{2}\) NN\(\frac{1}{2}\) Section 29

T. 25 S., R. 29 E., W. M.

Certificate of water right issued to A. A. Hurlburt & Alvin Hurlburt and recorded at page 28848, Volume 21, State Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms a right to the use of water for irrigation of 251.7 acres. Subsequently, the right to the use of water appurtenant to 70.2 acres was transferred by order of the State Engineer entered January 13, 1965. This certificate is issued to confirm the remaining right to the use of water for irrigation and supersedes the certificate heretofore issued to A. A. Hurlburt and Alvin Hurlburt.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. August 9, 1965

CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 24 , page 32388

Mrga